on the Bidder and no alternate terms & conditions proposed in 
the RFP shall be considered. 

39.2. Performance Guarantee: 

39.2.1. The successful bidder shall provide irrevocable and unconditional 

performance Bank guarantee in the form and manner prescribed 
by the Bank equivalent to Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand 
only) per allotted KIOSK or Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh 
only) whichever is higher. 

39.2.2. The successful bidder should submit a Security Deposit/ 
Performance Guarantee  within 30 days from the date of work 
order as below: 

39.2.2.1. The performance Guarantee should be for 4 years (Three